
121.9

18–39 40–59 60–64 75–7965–74

8.8% 21.6% 21.3% 26.9%1.6%

37113

23599

20384

22334

14230

2415

1062

117

638

a

9.9% 9.9%

x facilities

4.5–5.0 3.9–4.4 3.3–3.8 2.7–3.2

residents 

   2023aStationary social welfare facilities

Facilities by type Residents of facilities by age groups

80 years 
and more

Facilities by voivodeships

Residents of stationary social welfare facilities per 1 thousand population facilities

Residents by designation
of facility
aged persons

chronically mentally ill 

adults, children and young 
mentally retarded

chronically ill with somatic disorders

homeless persons

physically handicapped

mothers with children under age 

persons addicted to alcohol

other persons

and pregnant women

 as of 31 December.

2138

up to 
age 18

1.1%

30.5%

4.0%
2.8%

0.8%

community self-
help centre

night shelter
4.3%

14.2%

establishment ensuring
providing care within 

the scope of economic activity 
b or their statutory activity

social assistance
house

house for mother with
children under age

and pregnant
women

42.3%

family
-based assistance
house

other

shelter for
homeless persons 105

122

76

89

99180268

88145

9716955

69161

321

94

śląskie

lubelskie

małopolskie podkarpackie

kujawsko-
-pomorskie

zachodnio- 
pomorskie pomorskie

warmińsko-
-mazurskie podlaskie

mazowieckiewielkopolskielubuskie

dolnośląskie

opolskie

łódzkie świętokrzyskie

b establishment ensuring 24-hour care for disabled persons, chronic patients or elderly persons within the scope of economic activity or their statutory activity.

(thousand)
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